10240935
250120
\$40.00
U

Form P	TO-1595 CORRECTED RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	PATENT	S ONLY	
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Francis G. GLEASON, Jr. Claude RANOUX	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BioFerTec LTD Address: 20 Acorn Park Cambridge, MA 02140 USA	
	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: The Nature of Conveyance for re-submitting this Assignment document is correct the Patent Application Number. The previous recordation date was April 24, 2003 at Reel 013600, Frame 0670. Execution Date: October 16, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_	
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exert Application No(s). 10/240,935	ecution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).	
	Addi	itional numbers attached? Yes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
ĺ	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120	
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	0.00	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	•	g information is true and correct and any attached copy	
		L Castel July 28, 2003 Date	

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2003.

PATENT

REEL: 013834 FRAME: 0755

03 09:58am From-Young And Thompson 24-03 03:15pm From-Young And Thompson	703 685 0573 T-453 P.004/004 F-73 4/2003 708 979 4709 T-452 P.001/002 F-488
<u>~ 7000</u>	28808 Recordation Service Attemey Docket No. 0504-108
	N FORM COVER SHEET 10.75 Depositional of Commerce U.B. Patent and Trademore Office ENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(les): Francis G. GLEASON, Jr. Claude RANOUX	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BioFerTec LTD Address: 20 Acom Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ettached?	Cambridge, MA 02140
☐ Yes ☑ No Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Net Other: Execution Date: October 16, 2062	Additional name(s) and address(as) attached? Yes No.
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
his document is being filed with a new application, to	he execution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s),
10/240,035	,
	Additional to the executed SCI Marketine SCI
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: 000466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	ONE IT IN OIL YOU
_	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
_	April 16, 2003
Benoît Caste)	April 16, 2003

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2003.

PATENT

REEL: 013834 FRAME: 0756

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Francis G. GLEASON JR. Claude RANOUX

Citizens of American

-03

French and American CR 101 MADOR

Residing, respectively, at

245 Winter Street, ASHLAND, MA 01721 USA 8 Chestnut street, WINCHESTER, MA 01890, USA

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BioFerTee LTD

a corporation of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

having a place of business at 20 Acorn Park, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the «Assignec»), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to a container assembly for fertilization and culture and embryo transfer and method of fertilization and culture employing such a container

10/240,935 filed October 7, 2002

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrisal Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this

Assignors:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal

Mann Do Therroy

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 013834 FRAME: 0757